

38
Regular

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

CRM(M) 329/2023 CrIM(799/2023)

UROOJ MOH-UD-DIN

..... Petitioner (s)

Through: Mr. J H Reshi, Adv with
Ms. Azra Bhat, Advocate.

V/s

ADVOCATE ULFAT MIR

..... Respondent(s)

Through: None.

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice Sanjay Dhar, Judge

ORDER
03.12.2025

Xerox copy of the trial court record be summoned.
List this petition for consideration on 23-02-2026.
Interim direction, if any, to continue till next date of hearing.

(Sanjay Dhar)
Judge

SRINAGAR
03.12.2025
Sarvar