

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT SRINAGAR

CRM(M) 329/2023  
CrIM(799/2023)

UROOJ MOH-UD-DIN

...Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through: Mr. Asif Ahmad Bhat, Advocate

Vs.

ADVOCATE ULFAT MIR

...Respondent(s)

Through: None

**CORAM:** HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY PARIHAR, JUDGE

**ORDER**  
24.04.2026

1. Nemo for respondent.
2. In terms of previous order, direction was passed to summon the Xerox record of the Trial Court record which in terms of office report is not received.
3. Send for the scanned record.
4. List on 02.06.2026.

(SANJAY PARIHAR)  
JUDGE

**SRINAGAR:**

24.04.2026

*Akshil Dev*