

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

CRM(M) 329/2023 CrIM(799/2023)

UROOJ MOH-UD-DIN

...Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through: Ms. Azra Bhat, Advocate.

Vs.

ADVOCATE ULFAT MIR

...Respondent(s)

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR JUSTICE SHAHZAD AZEEM, JUDGE

ORDER

21.08.2026

Registry to send a reminder to the Trial Court for submission of record in terms of order dated 24.04.2026.

Await for the presence of the respondent.

List on 09.10.2026.

Interim direction, if any, shall continue till next date of hearing before the Bench.

(SHAHZAD AZEEM)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR

21.08.2026

Ishaq